
.FBI

Date: 37/18/68

Transmit the following in
(type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
’ ' (Priority)

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, PHOENIX (175-19)(SBC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

OLIVER JERRY OWEN^AKAJJLH^

Re LA airtel to PX/7/12/68.

On 7/16/68 Captain A. K. HANNAH, Maricopa County 
SO,^advised that a review of his department's identification 
records failed to disclose any record identifiable with 
sudpect OWEN. .

On 7/17/68 Lt. ROBERT BECK, Identification Divi­
sion, Phoenix PD, advised that a.review of his department's 
records failed to locate any record identifiable with sus­
pect OWEN. .

Since the Phoenix Division does not know the extent 
of Los. Angeles* ^investigation on OWEN, Phoenix will not 
submit FD-9.to Identification Division.

$ - Los Angeles 
1 - Phoenix

raacHjo.
SERIALIZED.

40.21968 

»JBI • LOS ANGELFgCMD/gle 
(3)

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M P



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 7/22/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
’ (Priority)

TO? DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM? SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT? KENSALT

Reference Bureau Airtel to
and letter from Mr. AGUSTINE V. CI

6s Angeles, 7/5/68,

CHAVEZ interviewed Co&bhella, California., and 
advised that had no firsthand knowledge of killing of 
Senator KENNEDY. CHAVEZ advised had predicted that 
President JOHN F. KENNEDY, MARTIN LUTHER KING, and 

' Sens/bor ROBERT F. KENNEDY would be killed before it 
happened and had told a friend about his predictions. 
CHAVEZ advised that God had revealed this to him, and 
this was "God’s prediction and not just his." CHAVEZ 
stated that when he made the prediction, he did not know 
who would do the killing and has no other information 
concerning the death of Senator KENNEDY. No further 
investigation will be conducted on this matter by the 
Los Angeles office.

3 - Bureau
g - Los Angeles
KOR/ebOAw 4° SERIALIZED,

FILED "

nmcr copy

Approved: ___________ /.. I I________
Special Xgewin Charge

Sent M Per



Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material 
FD-306 (Rev. 3-13-68) A 0

Date, prepared
7-22-68

Date received
7-22-68 , J

Received from (narife or symbol number)
Jcbert Ro^lle MU»>>^

Received by

(Former 'WT(Tm^1309 ) SA Leslie F. Warren

* INDIVIDUALS DESIGNATED BY AN ASTERISK (*) ONLY ATTENDED A MEETING AND DID NOT ACTIVELY PARTICIPATE. 
VIOLENCE OR REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES WERE NOT DISCUSSED.

Method of delivery (check appropria^^oakaJ^MJnsmm^^

|—| in person DTI by telephone [~~1 by mail I I orally | | recording device I I written by Informant

If orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent: 
Date

Dictated______________________ to---------------------------------------------------------

Transcribed _______ :___________ /C.

: Authenticated \^^
by Informant______________________

Date of Report

Date(s) of activity

7/68

Brief description of activitv^Sr material

Joe .( Munir j/sirhan_________________

Ken sajt / File where original is located if not attached

Taylor resides at 1U^3 Barrington Way,Glendale,Cal.,90612 Phone SlpL—91pU7

He is employed part time at Nash Department Store in Pasadena,Calif, He

in addition sells calendars for the N.J. Freis Co*,l|059 W.Washington Bl. 
L. A. Phone # 731-115^

Taylor who works in the mens suit dept, at Nash *s said he had recently 

become acquainted with Joo sirhan during coffee breaks.Joe works at Nash ’s

as a stock room boy.Joe appeared friendly to Taylor.The latter said he

would remain alert foi» any info Joe might drop re his brother and if 

considered pertinent he would notify the FBI. Taylor works at this store

during sales and frequently about 2 days a week.,
Block Stamp

For Info

lee- ^6-1^6(Kensalt

13ik-131O-

SEARCHED ___INDEXED ^Z 

SERIALIZED Xffljll
JUlS% 1963

. FBItMjQS ANGELES



FD-36 (A^y. 5-22-64)

FBI ;

■ Date: 7/19/68

Transmit the following in_______________________ _ _________;J
(Type in plaintext or Code) I

Via AIRTEL________ . AIRMAIL _____________________ }
. , .. ’ . . ‘ (Priority) ।

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO‘(44-394)(P)

KENSALT 
00: ,Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles airtel 7/8/68.

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are 22 copies 
of RD 302 reflecting interview with LISA LYNN TO on 7/18/68.-

The records of the Crawford High SchooI, San Diego, 
made available by Mrs. HELEN SELNESS on 7/15/68 reflected that 
LISA LYNN URSO, 6405 Bradford Street, San Diego, who resides 
with her mother and step-father, ROBERT and BARBABA RAY, 
graduated from that school in June, 1968.

Miss URSO said that she had been talked to by two 
detectives of the Los Angeles Police Department shortly after 
the shooting. Later two detectives of the Los Angeles Police
Department re-interviewed her San Diego 
statement. Also Miss URSO has appeared
station to be interviewed during a news

and took a formal 
on a San Diego TV 
show.

2 - San
Angeles (Enc. ^) 
Diego .

RET:vlh
(4)

JULT2 1968
-JBI-LOS ANGELA

SEARCHED__
SERIALIZED—^Za.cn .

Approved: ________ / __________
SpeciaLwjent in Charge

Sent M Per



- Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: | | Negative | | See below

Facts of complaint

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSAL T

Complainant

MICHAEL GERARD WOMEY
Complainant’s address and 

telephone number
L|38 S. Manhattan .Pl
L.A. 90005
% DU-68651

Complaint received . ' . -

* I 1 Personal ^Telephonic 

Date 7-19-68 Time 3-^2Pm,

Race Sex 

|~|Male 

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

“ 1 Age Weight • Eyes Complexion

s cn 
Q

Scars, marks or other data

0 said he had called the LAPD several weeks ago to report 
the following, however, he guessed'they did nothing about it. He said 
he formerly lived at 1^25 S. Alexan dria, whibh is near the Ambassador
Hotel. He said on the kight of the KENNEDY'shooting he had been at his 
apartment. He said hearing some commotion he went outside about 12-2£pm 
that kxx night and observed a blonde headed fellow rwMi&ng between 
Sixth and Wilshire. H e entered a red MG or Truimph and sped away up - 
Alexandria Street. He said t .his man was young and looked to be about 6 
tall. He said almost simultaneously another shorter, (5’6-7”) dank' 

apartment

1 2”

haired man also came running up Alexandria and entered the 
building located at £26 S. Alexandria. ■

C said he realizes the above incidents might be 
however it was a published fact that SIRHANS car was found 
Further the time is relative (12-2£pm)’ wherein it would be

coincidental 
on Alexandrii 
conceivable

a

that these K±gk±XM± men might'have' been fleeing the shooting scene. In 
any event, he felt if should be reported.

C was advised.his call would be made a matter of record.

searched^^TindexeB: 
SERIALIZED..^,. Fl LEO!

Action Recommended

Philip S. And rist • 
(Agent)




